STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM DATE: 8/9/2012  Page 1 of 1

TO: Tony Anziano, Program Manager / FILE: E.A 04 - D120F4
- CO-RTE-PM SF-80-13.2/13.2
FROM: Darryl Schram, Senior TE FED. NO.
CCO# 200  SUPPLEMENT# 1 | Category Code: CHPT CONTINGENCY BALANCE (incl. this change):  $101,549,643.51
COST:  $164,628.00 INCREASE V¥ DECREASE | | |HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? V] YES [T NO
LEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED: 1S THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH E YES | NO

SUPPLEM $0.00 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS? ' H
CCO DESCRIPTION: PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Suspender Protection at PP 98 - ; CONSTRUCT SELF-ANCHORED SUSPENSION BRIDGE

| - o ’ T : i Previously Approved CCO Time | Perceniage Time Adjusled: ‘ Total # of Unre;onciled Deferred Time
Original Conlracl Time: Time Adj. This Change: | Adjusiments: | (including this change) | CCO(s): (including this change)

. 2490 Day(s) 0 Day(s) 501 Day(s) 20 % ! 3

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR:

Fabricating and installing suspender protection for Panel Point (PP) 98.

Under the direction of the Department, a Cable Engineering Risk Management (CERM) team was formed in July 2008 to
identify risks associated with the cable engineering of the SAS with particular focus on how to mitigate such risks that may
impact the schedule. The CERM team identified the following risk: The design of the SAS provided for the required 5.1 m
traffic vertical clearance between the roadway barriers, however the SAS main cable geometry depends on the weight of the
Orthotropic Box Girder (OBG) and the suspender loads. Current estimates by the Contractor indicate that the OBG weight
has increased by 3% and may reach up to 6%. Analysis indicates that this weight increase may result in a cable
encroachment into the 5.1 m vertical clearance by (50 to 100 mm) horizontally and (250 to 600 mm) vertically at PP 98.

This change order will protect the suspender from possible ve

hicle impacts.

This change order resolves the costs associated with Contractor Request for Information (RFI) numbers 2742, 2745,
2947R0, 2947R1, and 3075 with respect to changes listed above.

The total cost of this change order is $164,628.00 lump sum, which can be financed from the contingency fund. A detailed
cost analysis is on file. The cumulative total of CCO 200 S0 and S1 is $236,740.00

No time adjustment is warranted as this change order does not affect the controlling operation.

This change order has concurrence from William Casey (Supervising TE), Ken Terpstra (Project Manager), Rich Foley (HQ
Oversight), Wenyi Long (Bridge Design), Lina Ellis (Maintenance), and Jing Chen (District Design).

CONCURRED BY: ] ESTIMATE OF COST 7
Construction Engineer:  William Casey, Sup TE Date  6/1/12 THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE
ifklge Enginesr, CT Oversight, Wenyi Long, PE.  Date 10/5/11| e $0.00 $0.00
b SR e TR - FORCE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00
Project Engineer: District Design, Jing Chen Dale 10/5/11 | AGREED PRICE $164.628.00 $236.740.00
Projecl Manager: ~ Proj Manager, Ken Terpstra Date 6/28/12 | ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00
FHWA Rep.: Date TOTAL ) $164,628.00 $236,740.00
= — - — : FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
Environmental: Date —— - -
S e g e Lalille bate 10511 | [7] PARTICIPATING [ ] PARTICIPATING IN PART /! NONE
Other (specify): truct. Maint, Lina Ellis ae BT | NON-PARTICIPATING (MAINTENANGE) [ NON-PARTICIPATING
. . b | : okt : _
Other{speciy’ __ HQ Rich Faley — A8 DS erper SECREGITON  Bimpefiume Ry Someosm i B
District Prior Approval By: - HQ, Sey Hossnieh Date  8/2/12| [Ticco FUNDED PER CONTRACT || CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
HQ (Issue Approve) By: Date FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE PERCENT
Resident Engineer's Signalure: Date —
1 ‘ ]‘/ / .
(/[ | ‘?7' I Z-

]

ADA Notice: For individuals wilh sensory disabililies, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call: (916) 654-6410 or TDD (916) 654-3880 or
write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Streel, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814,



